PC	500	2067550
LAZARUS CORPORATE (Requestor's Name) 890 S.W. 87 AVENUI (Address) MIAMI, FLORIDA 33 (City, State, Zip) LOCAL REPRESENTATI	C, SUITE: 16	OFFICE USE ONLY
(904)385-67i5	VE_INCLANASSEE	1.41_44_44_44_44_41_41_41_44_44_44_44_44_4
Corporation Corporation 1 Corporation 1 Corporation 1 Corporation 1 Corporation 1 Corporation 1 Corporation 1	lame)	(Document #)
Mail out Will		Certified Copy
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Di Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	rector
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Limited Partnership Reinstatement	95 <u>17444</u>
2E031(10/92)	Trademark Other	Examiner's Initials Q1

Ξ.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 29, 1995

LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. 890 SW 87 AVENUE #16 MIAMI, FL 33174

SUBJECT: KAREN'S KREATIONS, INC. Ref. Number: W95000017444

We have received your document for KAREN'S KREATIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being (clurned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 695A00040279

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ENDERT BY FE STATE FROM DUE OF FORATIONS

· · · . 1

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 95 19921 FH 2: 23

<u>OF</u>

K.S.B. KREATIONS. INC.

The undersigned incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation, a Florida corporation, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 1 - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the Corporation is . K.S.B. KREATIONS, INC.

ARTICLE II - NATURE OF BUSINESS AND POWERS

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this Corporation is to conduct any business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of sharcs of stock that this corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is One Hundred (100) shares of common stock having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

Shares may be issued only for a consideration having value, in the judgment of the Board of Directors, at least equivalent to the full par value of the stock to be issued. All shares issued shall be fully paid and nonassessable.

ARTICLE IV - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE V - REGISTERED AGENT AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE

The initial Registered Agent and the street address of the corporation in the State of Florida shall be:

Stewart G. Greenberg, P.A. 7101 S.W. 102 Avenue Miami, FL 33173

ARTICLE VI - CORPORATION'S PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The initial principal offic · of the corporation shall be at 13705 S.W. 74 Court, Miami, FL 33158. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the principal office of the corporation to any other address in the State of Florida. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the Registered Office to any other address in the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VII - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by-Laws adopted by the stockholders, but shall never be less than one (1).

ARTICLE VIII - INITIAL DIRECTORS

The name of the initial director of this corporation and his street address is:

KAREN SAMOLE BERGER 13705 S.W. 74 COURT MIAMI, FL 33158

The person named as initial director shall hold office for the first year of existence of this corporation or until his successor is elected or appointed and has qualified, whichever occurs first.

ARTICLE IX - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the individual signing these Articles of Incorporation as the Incorporator is:

KAREN SAMOLE BERGER 13705 S.W. 74 COURT MIAMI, FL 33158

ARTICLE X - CONFLICT OF INTEREST

No contract between this corporation and another corporation or another individual shall be invalidated by reason of the fact that the one or more of the officers or directors of this corporation are officers or directors of the said other corporation, or by reason of the fact that one or more of the officers or directors of this corporation may be the other individual or individuals contracting with this corporation.

ARTICLE XI - AMENDMENT

The Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by thom to the stockholders, and approved at a stockholders' meeting by at least a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all of the directors and all of the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

ARTICLE X11 - OFFICERS

The name of the initial officers of this corporation and their street addresses are:

KAREN SAMOLE BERGER, President/Treasurer 13705 S.W. 74 COURT MIAMI, FL 33158

MARTIN I. BERGER, Vice President/Secretary 13705 S.W. 74 COURT MIAMI, FL 33158

The person named as initial officer shall hold office for the first year of existence of this corporation or until their successors are elected or appointed and have qualified, whichever occurs first.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the Incorporator has executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation as of the <u>DS</u> day of <u>ADSU</u> 1995.

Haren Samol E BERGER

STATE OF FLORIDA)) SS: COUNTY OF DADE ì

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, this day personally appeared KAREN SAMOLE BERGER, known to me to be the person(s) described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged before me that (s)he/they executed the same, that I relied upon the following form(s) of identification of the above-named person(s): <u>(personally known)</u>; and that an oath was taken.

WITNESS my hand and seal in the County and State last aforesaid, this $\frac{2}{5}$ day ADEUS , A.D. 1995.

NOTARY PUBLIC,

State of Florida at Large

Printed Notary Signature

My Commission Expires:



4

しゅごんをいけ

.

2201440

E ILED STATE STATE STATE

×.

P.01

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION 95 MIG OF EN 2: 00 REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501. Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: K.S.B. KREATIONS, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

STEWART G. GREENBERG, P.A.

(NAME)

7101 S.W. 102 AVENUE,

(P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)

MIAMI, FL 33173

(CITY/STATE/ZIP)

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PER-FORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGA-TIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

SIGNATURE A A	
DATE Starter	